
NEW HAMPSHIRE - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

NH State NH DOT 
PDC 

Marlon Austin Planner, NH DOT Bureau of 
Planning & Community 
Assistance 

marlon.s.austin@dot.nh.gov 603-271-7559 

NH LPA LPA 
PDC 

Jeff Hayes Executive Director, Lakes 
Region Planning Commission 

jhayes@lakesrpc.org 603-279-8171 

NH FHWA FHWA 
EFL PDC 

John Wilson Access Program Manager John.s.wilson@dot.gov  703-404-6281 

NH FHWA FHWA 
EFL 

Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 703-404-6289 

NH FHWA FHWA 
DO 

Leigh Levine Planning and Development 
Manager 

Leigh.Levine@dot.gov 603-410-4844 

NH FHWA FHWA 
DO 

Yamilee Volcy Engineering & Operations 
Supervisor 

Yamilee.Volcy@dot.gov 
 

603-410-4842 

NH FLMA FWS Kevin Ortyl Branch Chief Kevin_ortyl@fws.gov 413-335-3672 

NH FLMA NPS   Elizabeth Koreman Federal Lands 
Transportation 
Coordinator 

Elizabeth_Koreman@nps.gov 
 

402-575-8775 

NH FLMA USFS Emmanuel Yartey Region 9 Transportation 
Engineer 

Emmanuel.yartey@usda.gov 
 

414-297-1170 

NH FLMA USACE Allison Walker Federal Lands Transportation 
Program Manager 

Allison.H.Walker@usace.army.mil 202-975-8499 

NH FLMA   USACE Mike Vissichelli Regulatory Appeals Review 
Officer 

Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil 347-370-4663 

NH FLMA DOD 
(non-
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Senior Engineer/ HND-
SDDCTEA 

Douglas.E.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 
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